
(First publication Nov. 21, 1935.) 
SHERIFF’S SALE 

Notice is hereby given that by 
virtue of an Order of Sale issued to 
me by the Clerk of the District 
Court of Holt county, Nebraska, in 
an action pending in said Court 
wherein The Federal Land Bank of 
Omaha, a Corporation, is plaintiff 
and William E. Gaffney and others, 
(this being case No. 12940) are de- 
fendants, I will sell to the highest 
bidder for cash at the front door 
of the court house in O’Neill, Ne- 
braska, on the 23rd day of Decem- 
ber, 1935, at 10 o’clock A. M., the 
following described premises in 
Holt county, Nebraska: 

Southeast quarterof the south- 
east quarter of section 22; 
southwestquartcrof the south- 
west quarter of section 23; 
west half of the west half; 
southeast quarter of the south- 
west quarter; southwest quart- 
er of the southeast quarter of 
section 26; southeast quarter 
of section 27; northeast quart- 
er of the northeast quarter of 
section 34; northwest quarter 
of the northeast quarter; north 
half of the northwest quarter 
of section 35 all in township 
28 north of range 13 west of 
the 6th Principal Meridian, 
containing 640 acres, more or 

MISCELLANEOUS 

GO after that $300.00 prize money 
offered by THE OMAHA BEE- 
NEWS! Nothing to sell, no 

strings attached. Anyone can win. 
Cash distributed weekly. Follow 
the BEE-NEWS. Order it 

through us. 29-tf | 

LOST AND POUND 

LOST on the O’Neill streets, or on 

the way home on December 6, one 

Hamilton Gold Watch and Fob. 
Reward for its return.—John A. 

Carson, Rcdbird, Nebr. 31-2 

WANTED TO BUY 

TWO WHEEL house trailer.—H. 
E. Meyers, Newport, Nebr. 30-2 

FOR SALE 
ONE BABY Bed.—Mrs. R.J.Marsh. 

RANGE—Third house north of the 
Catholic church. 30-2 

REGISTERED Hereford bulls; 6- 
month calves und up to yearlings. 
Water Sire, Inman, Nebr. 28-4p 

SEVEN ROOM Modern House, 
with 8 lots. Easy terms. See or 

write Ed Hancock. 30-3 

150 TONS OF HAY and feeding 
privilege with set of buildings 
near O’Neill, Nebr.—ft. H. Parker, 
O’Neill, Nebr. 30-4 

less, according to the Govern- 
ment Survey, 

I to satisfy the sum of $1,487.42 
i found due plaintiff and interest 
! thereon and $70.51 costs of suit and 

accruing costs. 
Dated this 16th day of Novem- 

1 her, 1935. 
PETER W. DUFFY, 

27-5 Sheriff of Holt County, 
Nebraska. 

(First publication Dec. 12, 1935.) 
NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

Estate No. 2514. 
In the County Court of Holt 

County, Nebraska, December 12, 
1986. 

In the matter of the Estate of 

Alphonzo L. Rouse, Deceased. 
CREDITORS of said estate are 

hereby notified that the time limi- 
ted for presenting claims against 
said estate is April 2, 1936, and for 
the payment of debts is December 

12, 1936, and that on January 2, 
1936, and on April 3, 1936, at 10 
o'clock A. M., each day, I will be 
at the County Court Room in said 
County to receive, examine, hear 
allow, or adjust all claims and ob- 
jections duly filed. 
30-3 C. J. MALONE, 

County Judge. 
(County Court Seal) 

Julius D. Cronin, Attorney. 

(First publication Dec. 5, 1936.) 
NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

Estate No. 2511 
In the County Court of Holt 

county, Nebraska, December 4, 
1935. 

In the matter of the Estate of 
Lizzie Gatz, Deceased. 

CREDITORS of said estate are 

hereby notified that the time lim- 
ited for presenting claims against 
said estate is March 26, 1936, and 
for the payment of debts is Decem- 
ber 4, 1936; and that on December 
26, 1936, and on March 27, 1936 at 
10 o’clock A. M., each day, I will 
be at the County Court Room in 
said County to receive, examine, 
hear, allow, or adjust all claims 
and objections duly filed. 

C. J. MALONE, 
County Judge. 

(County Court Seal) 29-3 
Julius D. Cronin, Attorney 

(First publication Dec. 5, 1936) 
NOTICE OF PROBATE OF WILL 

Estate No. 2517 
In the County Court of Holt 

county, Nebraska, November 30, 
1936. 

In the matter of the Estate of 
Elizabeth McMillan, Deceased. 

Notice is hereby given that a 

petition has been filed in said Court 
for the probate of a written instru- 
ment purporting to be the last will 
and testament of Elizabeth McMil- 
lan, Deceased, and for the appoint- 
ment of Mary McMillan Ross, as 

CONG, DISTANCE CALLs\ 
ARE^OLLY GOOD j 

^ISTN\AS GREETINGS/ 

anta still stuff* hi* pack with presents 
for children—and grownups, too—but he 
also sits at telephone switchboards, for he's 
found out that some of the happiest mo- 

ments of the holiday season come from the 

exchange of greeting* by 

LONG DISTANCE 
Lowed long diitanc* rate* begin at 7 P. M. and last until 
Ai30 A. M. for calls on which you ask to talk with anyone 

available at the telephone called. You con talk IOO miles 

for 35 colfts, 200 mile* for 60 ts, 300 miles for 30 

cents—las* per mile as the distance increases. 

executrix thereof; that December 

26, 1935, at 10 o’clock A. M., has 
been set for hearing said petition 
and proving said instrument in 
said Court when all persons can- 

said Court when all persons con- 

probate thereof. 
C. J. MALONE, 

County Judge. 
(County Court Seal) 29-3 

YV. J. Hammond, Attorney 

State of Nebraska 
Department of Agriculture and 

Inspection 
Buerau of Animal Industry 

Lincoln 

NOTICE 

Fixing Time for Commencement of 
Testing of Cattle for Tuberculosis 
In Holt County Under Provisions 
of Chapter 12, Session Laws of 
Nebraska, 1927. 
WHEREAS, Holt county, 

* 
Ne- 

braska, on the 11th day of Decem- 
ber, 1935, was by the Nebraska 
Department of Agriculture and In- 

spection, declared to be an area for 
the inspection, examination and 
testing of cattle for Tuberculosis 
under the provisions of Chapter 12, 
Session Laws of Nebraska for 1927, 
and the regulations prescribed or 

to be prescribed, from time to time, 
by the Department; and 

WHEREAS, under provisions of 
said statute it is required that a 

notice be published in at least one 

newspaper of general circulation 
in a county, established as an area 

for the examination, inspection and 

testing of cattle for Tuberculosis, 
before testing is commenced: 

NOW THEREFORE, it is here- 

by announced that inspection, ex- 

amination and testing of cattle for 
Tuberculosis in Holt county will be 
commenced on or as early after 
December 23, 1935 as possible. 

DATED at Lincoln, Nebraska, 
this 11th day of December, 1935. 
NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT 

OF AGRICULTURE AND 
INSPECTION, 

W. B. Banning, Director. 
(SEAL) 31-1 

(First publication Dec. 19, 1935.) 
SHERIFF’S SALE 

Notice is hereby given that by 

! virtue of an Order of Sale issued 
! to me by the Clerk of the District 
! Court of Holt County, Nebraska, 
in an action pending in said Court 
wherein IV. J. Gow, Trustee, and 
others were plaintiffs; Norfolk 
Loan and Insurance Agency, Inc., 
Norfolk, Nebraska, and others, 
(this being case No. 11416) is 

plaintiff and Michael B. Miller and 

others, (this being case No. 11416) 
are defendants, I will sell to the 

highest bidder for cash at the 
front door of the court house in 
O’Neill, Nebraska, on the 20th day 
of January, 1936, ..at 10 o’clock A. 

M., the following described prem- 
ises in Holt county, Nebraska: 

The east half of the southeast 
quarter of section 21, and the 
southwest quarter of the north- 
west quarter, and the north 
west quarter of the southwest 
quarter of section 22, and the 
northeast quarter of the north- 
east quarter of section 20, and 
the east half of the southeast 
quarter of section 17, all in 
township 32, north, range 11, 
west of the 6th P. M., Holt 
County, Nebraska, 

to satisfy the sum of $4,600.00 
found due Intervenor,Norfolk Loan 
and Insurance Agency, Inc., Nor- 

folk, Nebraska, and interest there- 
on and $84.85 costs of suit and ac- 

cruing costs. 
Dated this 17th day of December, 

1935. 
PETER W. DUFFY, 

31-5 Sheriff of Holt County, 
Nebraska. 

BRIEFLY STATED 

Supervisor Matousek was down 
from Atkinson this morning. 

Mrs. Alta Campbell, of Atkinson, 
visited in this city last Monday. 

Frank Hunter was in from the 
northeastern part of the county 
last Tuesday. 

O.rl Miller, of Emmet, visited 
here Sunday at the George Van 
Van Every home. 

Sheriff Peter W. Duffy was in 
Atkinson last Monday on business 
connected with his office. 

What would be 
^ " more appropriate 
than a gift of hard- 
ware that is always 
useful and needed. 

We have a fine stock 
and can supply your 
wants. We have tools, 
tool boxes, sleds, coast- 
er wagons, tricycles, 
cluster decorating 
lights in sets and 
single lamps, and 
many other articles 
that would make ap- 
propriate gifts for 
men or women, or the 
kiddies. 

Com* in and aaa this Aladdin in operation—it will amaze youl 

FREE LAMP SHADE 
From now until midnight December 31 we 

will give a 14-inch Parchment Shade with every 

lamp sold at the above price! 

Coyne Hardware 
AUTHORIZED DEALER 

Charles Blair, of Gillette, Wyo., 
visited here Tuesday at the home 
cf Mr. and Mrs. M. J. Lydon. 

The Frontier wishes all its read- 
ers a Merry, Merry Christmas and 
a Happy and Prosperous New Year. 

Mr. and Mrs. Frank Straska, of 
Atkinson, were here Monday at- 
tending to some business at the 
court house. « 

Miss Mary Joan Finley came up 
from Omaha last Tuesday night to 
spend the Christmas holidays with 
the home folks. 

Lysle Wright and Miss Nancy 
Fleek, both of Chambers, were 

granted a marriage license in 

county court last Saturday. 

Mr. and Mrs. Fred McNallydrove 
down to Omaha last Friday for a 

couple of days visit with relatives 
and friends, returning home Sun- 
day. 

Clyde and Leslie, sons of Mr. and 
Mrs. James Van Every, of Oppor- 
tunity, visited here Saturday at the 
home of Mr. and Mrs. George Van 
Every. 

Miss Agnes Reznicek, an em- 

ployee of the Bakery, returned last 
Thursday evening from a months 
visit at the home of her parents 
at David City. 

R. J. Rohde, one of the energetic 
and hustling farmers of Coleman 
township, was a pleasant caller at 
this office Monday and extended 
his subscription to this household 
necessity. 

Mrs. R. R. Morrison entertained 
at a dinner at the Golden last Mon- 
day night honoring Mrs. Girard, of 
Cleveland, Ohio. After dinner the 
guests enjoyed cards at the Morri- 
son home. 

The teacher and pupils of Dist. 
No. 27 invite you to attend our 

Christmas program and necktie 
social December 24 at 8 p. m., at 
the school house.—Dorothy Harri- 
son, teacher. 

Mrs. George Weingartner was 

placed in the Stuart hospital last 
Saturday and that day underwent 
an operation for the removal of her 
appendix. She is reported in sat- 

isfactory condition. 

.Jud Cronk, of Verdigris precinct 
one of the old timers in that sec- 

tion of the county, was a pleasant 
caller at this office last week and 

extended his subscription to this 
household necessity. 

H. B. Hubbard and George Wrede 
came up from Lincoln last Satur- 
day afternoon and spent a few 
days looking after business mat- 
ters in this city and visiting old 
friends and relatives. 

Ernie Nelson had a birthday last 
Sunday and that evening about 
t\Venty of his young friends gath- 
ered at his home in northeast* 
O’Neill to help him properly cele<r 
brate the event. An enjoyable 
time is reported. 

Useful Gifts For 
Christmas_ 

Occasional Chairs 
Occasional Tables 
End Tables 
Card Tables 
Coffee Tables 

Cedar Chests 1 
4 

Magazine Racks { 
Chenille Rugs 1 
Child’s Rockers * 

Child’s Chairs j 
i 

Bridge Lamps Floor Lamps ■ 

Table Lamps j 

o. f. biglin; 

«• f RQffl THf BIG CHRlSTfnflS STORE • * 

$5.00 Value 

PYRALIN SETS 

□ 
$5.00 Value 

Cocktail Shakers 

* 

Box of Fresh 

CIGARS 
SPECIAL! 
50% Filled 

CANDY 
lie 

Don’t Give Cheap 
BOX CANDY 

SPECIAL 
5-LB. BOX 

$5 Value 

Pen & Pencil Sets 
While They Last 

*739 

Give The Boy 
j A New 

i ST. REGIS 

WATCH $100 

SPECIAL 
< $5.00 Value 

Electric Alarm <£^7^ 
CLOCKS *Z 

- BECKMAN’S - Place PAY AND TAKE IT Place 
To O’NEILL, NEBRASKA To 

Shop Formerly A & B DRUG STORES Shop 


